169.31.3120.10 

A letter dated October 1, 2025, requested that the City Council consider and approve the Mayor’s authorization 
to convey Parcel ID: 169.31.3120.10, located at 328 South 1st Avenue, to Valon Nikci of Bedrock Company for the 
total sum of $305,000 (Three Hundred Five Thousand Dollars). 

This letter, dated November 12, 2025, respectfully requests that the City Council rescind that recommendation. 
The amount of $305,000 has been revised to reflect Mr. Nikci’s confirmed bid for the property, which is $138,000 
(One Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Dollars). 

This property was acquired by the City through foreclosure for non-payment of taxes. All documentation 
pertaining to the property was reviewed by the Real Estate Committee on October 31, 2025. By unanimous vote, 
the Committee approved a recommendation to rescind the prior offer.